

[video] John Grob, President of Global Clean Energy, Inc. Discusses New Trading Symbol on WallSt.net's 3-Minute Press Show

October 1, 2008

NEW YORK, Oct. 1 /PRNewswire-FirstCall/ -- Global Clean Energy, Inc. (OTC Bulletin Board: GCEI), a company working to be a significant contributor to the future of clean energy, today announced that the company's President, John Grob, is featured in an exclusive interview on WallSt.net's 3-Minute Press Show.

The interview gives viewers an overview of the company, and the significance of the company's latest press release.

To view the clip in its entirety, visit:

http://www.tv.wallst.net/r/3-minute-press/John-Grob-GCEI-BB/276/1096

Ask John Grob a question, post a comment on his personal page, and join his financial social network today at: http://my.wallst.net/John-Grob-GCEI-BB

Other executives featured on the program include:

- -- Jay Bhatt, Senior Vice President of Autodesk, Inc. (Nasdaq: ADSK)
 To view this interview in its entirety, visit:
 http://www.tv.wallst.net/r/3-minute-press/Jay-Bhatt-ADSK-ND/276/1097
- -- Joseph Anzalone, Senior Vice President of Operations for MediaG3, Inc.
 (Pink Sheets: MDGC)
 To view this interview in its entirety, visit:
 http://www.tv.wallst.net/r/3-minute-press/Joe-Anzalone-MDGC-PK/276/1099

About Global Clean Energy, Inc.:

Global Clean Energy has been working diligently to become a significant contributor to the future of clean energy. The Company has been active in developing relationships with potential customers for its dredging and gasification systems, and the Company has entered into certain agreements with UK Coal Mining plc. ("UK Coal"), the largest coal producer in the United Kingdom. The Company is currently working with UK Coal to finalize the installation of a proprietary cyclonic dredging pump at UK Coal's Pontefract, South Yorkshire facility. Subject to further testing, the Company expects to commence dredging and processing the slurry and coal fines from the slurry lake in Pontefract, South Yorkshire during the fourth quarter of 2008. A patent application for the Company's proprietary cyclonic dredging pump is currently pending before the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

About WallStreet Direct, Inc.

WallStreet Direct, Inc. operates WallSt.net (http://www.wallst.net), a leading source of up-to-the-minute business news, comprehensive financial tools and original multimedia content for the investment community. In addition to WallSt.net, WallStreet Direct owns and operates WallStRadio (http://radio.wallst.net), an online hub for business podcasts from well-known business news personalities and publishers, and WallStTV (http://tv.wallst.net), a hub for business and finance video content. We have received four hundred ninety five dollars from Global Clean Energy, Inc. for the dissemination of this press release. To read our full disclaimer, and for a complete list of our advertisers, and advertising relationships, visit http://www.wallst.net/disclaimer/disclaimer.php.

(Logo: http://www.newscom.com/cgi-bin/prnh/20050927/LATU121LOGO)

Contact: WallStreet Direct, Inc. 800-4-WALLST

SOURCE Global Clean Energy, Inc.; WallStreet Direct, Inc.; Autodesk, Inc.;

MediaG3, Inc.